

(Rec	juestor's Name)	
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,	
(Add	lress)	
(Add	iress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
		ĺ
	· _	
	Office Use On	lv



08/03/20--01037--014 **123.35

C RICO

A AP

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: OVERFLOWING LIFE, INC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

F1800000 1972

Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75
	3128.75

OPTIONAL:

Certificate of Status

\$ 8.75

DAVID RULEMAN Name (printed or typed)

510 31ST AVENUE

Address

VERO BEACH, FL 32968

City, State & Zip

202-237-7960

Daytime Telephone Number

david@thegatedc.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

T	he undersigned, DAVID RULE	MAN	PRESIDENT	
	f OVERFLOWING LIFE, INC. (Corport accordance with section 617,1803,	(Name) pration Name) , Florida Statutes, d	7	(Title) a foreign Corporation
1.				1984
2.	The jurisdiction where the above came into being wasCALIF	named corporation ORNIA	was first formed, incor	,, .
3.	The name of the corporation immoves OVERFLOWING LIFE,	ediately prior to the	e filing of this Certificat	e of Domestication
4.		t forth in its article	s of incorporation, to be VERFLOWING LIF	e filed pursuant to E, INC.
5.	The jurisdiction that constituted th administration of the corporation, o immediately before the filing of the CALIFORNIA	e seat, siege social, or any other equiva e Certificate of Dor	or principal place of bu lent jurisdiction under a nestication was	siness or central pplicable law,
6.	Attached are Florida articles of inco to s. 617.1803.	orporation to comp	lete the domestication re	equirements pursuant
I an	PRESIDENT , of OVER	RELOWING LIF	E, INC.	

and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the corporation and have done so this the 29th day of JULY

2020

-3 1115:2

(Authorized Signature)

Filing Fee:	
Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: OVERFLOWING LIFE, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address shall be: Principal Address

510 31ST AVENUE

VERO BEACH, FL 32968

Mailing Address 510 31ST AVENUE VERO BEACH, FL 32968

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized:

This Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, and

educational purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to

organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3)

of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any

future federal tax code. The Corporation shall operate as a Christian

church and an association of churches worldwide to engage in and facilitate worship, prayer, and promulgation of the Gospel of Jesus Christ. Provided no jeapardy is created to its status as a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the US Tax Code, the Corporation shall be authorized to do any and all lawful acts which may be necessary and useful, suitable, or proper for the furtherance of the Corporation's purposes.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The manner of election of directors shall be determined in the

bylaws of the Corporation.

<u>ARTICLE V</u>	INITIAL	DIRECTORS AND/	OR	OFFICERS
The name(s) and	address(es)) and specific title(s):		

The name(s) and address(es) and specific title(s):

Title/Name Director/President David A. Ruleman

510 31st Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32968

Title/Name

Title/Name

Title/Name

Director/Vice Pres./Secretary/Treasurer Tracy J. Ruleman

510 31st Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32968 Director Dianne White 293 Morristown Cay

Director Jim White

293 Morristown Cay

Vero Beach, FL 32968

20

Vero Beach, FL 32968

Title/Name
Director Kathy Ferguson
13943 Gothic Drive
Centreville, VA 20121

Title/Name

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

David A. Ruleman

510 31st Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32968

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

David A. Ruleman

510 31st Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32968

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

7/29/2020 Date 7/29/2020 Date